- APPROPRIATIONS: Expenses incident to the publication of Consti-
PUBLIC PRINTING: tutional Amendment No, 1, voted upon January 24,
S 1956, and not covered by the provisions of Sec-
- tion 12 of House Bill 5 (Special Session), may

E be paid from funds available for printing under

the provisions of Section 4,130 of House Bill 4
~adopted by the 68th General Assembly.

3

Fl

June 26, 1956

Honorable Walter H, Toberman
Secratayy of State
Capitol Building .

Jafferson City,

| héﬁtantiaﬁ: ;ﬁﬁiiﬂﬁé$£§@¥€ﬁ£§ffﬁi§§k .

 Referance is made to your request for an offiglal opinion
of this office, which vequest reads in part as follows: |

“This office respectfully requests &n opinion
based on the following facts: '

“Seetion 12 of House Blll 5, recently
pagsed in the gpecial session of the 68th
Qengral Assembly and wbseqnengli siﬁﬂﬁé
by the Governor, appropriasted $24,624,00,
State, for the payment of expanses inel-
dent to the publishing of constitutionsl

amendwent No. 1 at the Special Election
held January o4, 1956, as provided by law,
for the period ending June 30, 195‘{ v ’

(Copy ;of Houge Biil 5 is enclosed,) A final
tally of affidavits filed by newspapers pub-
1ishing the text of amendment No, 1 shows the
affidavite total $24,732.00 - or $108,00 more
than Section 12 provides., Thisg amount is ex-
actly the total owed for one additional news-
paper publishing two insertions of the amend-
ment 88 provided by Sectica 125.010, Revised
Statutes of Missourl, 1949, Thus, 1% is ap-
parent one newspaper was not included for

payment in the awount mpade available by Sec~

tion 12 of House Blll 5.
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ﬁangrabla'ﬂaaﬁarvﬁg weherman

" Qur qusat&an'is thiss ﬁznaa this offiee has

sufficisnt money in our e operation fund
to pay the .168;@@ ot sovered by Section 12,
House Bill 53 and in view of the fast we ave

allowed to pay other printing costs, inpluding

 those of this Speoia) ﬁaaetggn, out of this reg-

- ular é@ﬁraﬁaon fund, may we do so with the apprav«

. al of the Director ot ?rin&ing in the State Pur-
-ehﬂﬁi&g Aaef ‘s @friea?" .

5 Seetion 4.130 of House Bill, . eme!:aé by the 68th General
Asaeﬁbiy, pr@viées in p&rt as follewa: |

‘s9-ﬁfﬁ‘;$¢ﬁs'\

"Gﬁnaral ex&anses.veensisﬁing of ecmmnnieaeien,
. printing, binding, transportaetion of things,
- travel within and mithau~ the state, material
-and sngpll&ﬁ, insurance and premiums on bonds
L and. aﬁh@r m&s&&iian&a&a ex@ansas, o $80,000,00."

You inquire whﬁthar exgenses 4noldent to the publisation of
16@n3$&tu$1&n&1 Amendument No, 1, which amendment was veeed upon Jan-~
usry 24, 1956, wmay be paid from fumds available for "printing” under
the pravisiaﬁa of SQetzan k 130 ar*ﬁause ‘Bily 4, Bupra.,

While the éﬁth General Assamhiy, in Special Seasion, 4id, as
you state, mele an ?prnptiatian for the payment of expenses Incidents
to the publication of Constitutional AgEndment No, 1, we do mot be-
lieve that such apprepriation 1s axelusive, bub was merely a rece %
nition that tha funds then available to the office & Seeretary o
State would be tnsufficient to maet gaid expenses,

The provisians of Seotion 4.130 of House BLll 4, relating to
printing, are sufficieontly broad to include the prinﬁ&ag have referred
- to, and 1% is our a?inian that any deficiency not covered by Saction
12 of House Bill 5 Speaial $aas&en can be pald fPom said funds,

CON fwsmn

Therefore, it is the opinion of this office that expenses
incident to the puhiiaavion of Constlitutional Amendment No, 1,
voted upon Jamwery, 1956, and not ¢overed by the provisions of
House Bill 5 (Special Session), mey be paid from funds available
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Honorable Walter H. Toberman

for printing under the provisions ot Section 4.13@ of House Bill
4, adopted by the 68¢h General Asaembly.

@na raregaing 1nien, whiqh I hereby appvave, waa prepared

Very truly yours,

John ﬁ. B&lwﬁ
Attorney Genarai
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